In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

WEDNESDAY

g

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

AR

03/10/2018 #217
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

comemyrter [0 | 4 1] 185/

-} Fitling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Malbec Bidco Limited

bald black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forenames) Matthew David
Surmame Smith
Administrator’s address
Building namefnumber I‘I New Street Square
Street |
|London
Post town |
County/Region I
ok |[E[C[4[A] [3[H]Q
Country |
u Administrator's name o
© Other administrator
Full forename(s) Robert James Use this section to tell us about
Surname Hardin g another administrator.
ﬂ Administrator’s address e

Building name/number '1 New Street Square

@ Other administrator

Street I

Use this section to tell us about
ancther administrator.

ILondon
Post town 1
County/Region ‘
s [Efclalal [a[H o
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

l:' Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= 5 [pm ERM s
I Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Dat crrrorrrr

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature
4

5 BT BRaTTs

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

EEesenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any cantact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name Matthew Dav |d Smlth

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

tomeayrarye | ojtte LLP

Four Brindleyplace

Address

Birmingham

|
|
| B1 2HZ
|

Past town

CountyMegion

’ Postcode

Country

|Dx

Telkephene

+44 121 632 6000

naecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infarmation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
infarmation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

LI You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

LLTLLTT T pvrmeromaton

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




The Insolvency
Service

Hokreg) oot ot beswmbs dontraan,

Name of company

Enter court details

Enter full name of
company to which
this Statement of
Affairs relates

Enter the date
(DD/MMIYYYY) of
administration order)

Enter your full name
ingltding title, first
name, any middle

names and surname.

Enter the date
(DD/MM/YY YY) this
form was completed

Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs (Administration)

TITLE [mavec Bideo Limited

(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Ilha High Court of Juslice, Business and Propedty Courts, London Coun] Num ber [7350

In the

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF (name of company)

Malbec Bidco Limited

PART A

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any
continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the company's affairs as at
Date {31 August 2018 .

The guidance notes below tell you how to complete this form easily and
correctly.

Show the company’s financial position by completing all the pages of this
form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs.

PART B

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated:

1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets; and
2. In the declaration in Part A above

are true.

Full Name |Frank Bandura |
</
signed [ NI —]

s

.l'l bl

Dated




Malbec Bidco Ltd

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Debts secured on above assets:
Tatal Debt

Cash at Bank

Net Debt

Surplus/(shortfalil) under fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Investment in subsidiaries
Bank arrangement fee

Uncharged Assets
Intercompany Receivables

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £

Note: The "Estimated to Realise” figures are before costs of realisation

Date &2!‘” I i;

Signature

Book
Value

Estimated

to Realise
£

(49,377,930)
2,066,699
(47,311,232)

(49,377,930)
2,066,699
{47,311,232)

(47,311,232)

110,478,550
2,790,399

113,268,949

1,924,039

Puve T ag?




Malbec Bidco Litd

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to Reslise
Estimated total assets available for preferential £
creditors £ 0
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:- £
Arrears of Wages and holiday pay
Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards preferential creditors £ 0
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable £
Debts secured by a floating charge:- ' £ 0
Shortfall under fixed charge {(47,311,232)

(47,311,232)

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets available for

non -preferential creditors £] (47.311,232)
Prescribed part 0
Non-preferential claims:- £
0
Unsecured non-pref claims (257,770,689 0
0
[t]
0
0
{257,770,689)
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors £] (305,081,921)
Issued and called up capital:- £
Shareholders 191,981,993 191,981,993
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards members £1(113.099.928)

Note: The "Estimated to Realise" figures are before costs of realisation
The creditor liabilities do not include employee claims arising from redundancy

Signaturc (jg %A “J S Datewg 1 E lZ;

Page 2ol 7



LJo g afeg aeqg A {1 aameudig

Kpnoseg

joeeq pleH Aundeg  Bpodisod P SSIUAQY £ §s3uaav £ 883daav I ss3yaav JWYN YOLIQ3HD IONYIVE
'u0I8S9SS0d

s Auvedwos ay ul Apadoud seao apy Jo uonuaies Suiuied sio)paI pue saiAas 1o spoob Jo Aiddns ay) Jo acueApe Ui pied Slunowe Buiwned
SiBL0ISND pue suswaalbe ajes jeuonipuos Jo Buisear jaleud ‘aseysind-ady Jepun SIONPAID (12 AJIUSP! PUB SIOHPSID §|8 SpN|SU| JSNLU NOA SION

PIT 03pIg MLy



L}o ¢ 98eg aeq Taamendig

(IR T e try
3Ar 8LM UOPUOT 184S MO||BMS 6=/ JOO[J YUNO4 dHI/00pig - 00UBY fLwn a0y G
3ar 8IMm UOpUOT 18345 MO|[BMS 6-2 400|4 Yuno4 THD/O0PIE - OB (7705
Jar 8Im UOPUOT 188G MO||BMS 6~/ 100f4 Yunoy NYD/0001g = 008 (Ut v e o
3argim UOpUOT 1885 MO||BMS §-L 400( Yuno4 TYD/00PIE - DB fo i e
30P 8LM Uopu0T] 1831 MO|[BMS §-2 0014 Yuno4 QIPIE/ZOOPIN - OB tHan v
Alunoeg
joejea pleH Awndeg  8podisod ¢ SSINAAY £ Ss3yaav ¢ ss3yaav L Ss3ay¥aav JWYN ¥OLIGIYD JONVIVE

‘uoissassod s Auedwos ay) u) Apadoud Jaao (i Jo uoiueia) Bulned soppaIs pue saaes Jo spoob jo Addns sy jo asueape wi pred
sjunowe Bunuie|s suewoisnd pue sluswaelbe aes |puonipuos Lo Buises| [EleYD ‘BseydINd-guIY JOPUN SI0NPAID (|8 AJIJUSPI PUB SIONPS.D |8 BPNDU ISAW NOA SI10N
P 001G ARy



L Jo ¢ a8eg e [ hameuig
STVIOL
SaIeys ATeurpIO 01 S0L HaP Q1M 19an§ MO[jEMS 6-L 100]4 YUnog PYT € OOPIN 20N
PRy anfeA
sa4RYS Jo SfIela | [eUNLON | PIAY S248YS JO ‘ON JIPIOYILBYS JO ALy

(aponsod ym) ssaappy

SYJATOHTIVHS ANVINOD

PYT 03PIg 4IeI




|endes aseys dn pajje pue panss)
|e1ides aseys dn pajjed pue panss)
|endes aJseys dn pajje> pue panss|
|esided aseys dn pajjes pue panss)
|eyden azeys dn papes pue panss)
swiepd jaud-uou pasndasun
sadseyd Juyeo|} Aq pasndes 5igag
sune[ Jad-uou pRIRdasUn
sadseyd Juneoyy Aq paundas sigag
sue[d Ja4d-ucu paInIBsun
swie|? jaad-uou pasmdasun
swiep jaud-uoy panasun
s1assy padueyoun

swie}d ja.d-uou pandasun
swite? ya4d-uou pasndasun
adueyy 3uneoly

#3iey) Supeols

Spv'0se 9%y 052
LT0'TOT'TS £70'ZOT'TS
D00'00L'0PT 000°00£0bT
{s24'65) {5£¢'69)
(s0z) {soe)
{£80'10T} {£80'T0T)
(zv0'862'T) {zv0'862'T)
(58t'0bv°Z) {68Y'0pY'T)
{osz'sot’st) {0sZ'901'8t)
(580'39v°89T) {580'99%°891)
{zzo'es) {zzo'es)
f(9¥2 2622} (ot '262'7)
BEO'VZET 6E0PZ6'T
{£65'£95) {£65'£95)
{+99'8r8'c8) (¥99'808'€8)
668'06LC 66E'064T
055'8LP 01T

055'8Ly'0TT

T8d 182k Juanng
sujuled paurelay
SILBIPISGNS LY JUILIISDA|
wnwad 31eys

jeude) aseys

sanpeAaq

10}|pas ysaJau yueg

PR siapjoyaieys
siapjoyaseys
sIaployRIeyS
SIBpIoYIeYS
siaploysieys

saugel) wael Suoy

SAN[IqRH W3 Loys

530N URD] sanyqe)| wiay Juo

ueo| jueg sajiiger) uua) Suot

$101q3() ape.), Auedwodsaiu

$401q3Q apes) Auedwiodsauy
5101430 apes), Auedwoliajuy

510)q2Q Spesy) Auedwodsaiu)

5101q3Q apez) Auedwodsay
510199 apes) Auedwodsa|

284 Juawalueuy yueg 994 Judwadueie yueg

1SBAL}

SIUEIPISANS L) JUIW

SIURIPISONS U} JUSUISIA

8Juejeq 5507 1§ 1J0.L4 WBLND
sBuures psuieias g

P 59 uoneddiey

winywaxd aleys odpig

|eyden aseys oapig

SIUBLUNAISU| [RIDUBUIY BALIRAID(
ueon unz] vy 3sany)
JuBWNIISUE N JaAD|0) 0pIg
junowe jedpuud - ueo| yueg
dY34/03p1g - 021330

THO/03pIg - O]

Ny2/02pig - c2183u)
ewolg/oapig - 0B
vD/03pIg - o2IE|
OIPIG/TOIPIA - GO

33) uawaduele jueg

P17 SBUIPIOH OYINEL) JuBunsaAL]

18d
EG-10-06
£0-10-¢6
£1-10-98
1-10-C8
L1-10-04
£1-10-04
I1-10-89
£0-10-39
bb-70-79
£b-20-79
0b-20-79
6£-70-29
8£-20-79
£g-00-79
£7-10-79
GT-10-05

SWEPN IWUN0DY AP0 UN0ISY

fpauoa
AIRILIDU IO N

Aerauo,
AlRpuo
A IR0
Alelauopw
h1e1au0py
LSCIE1T Y
AJR13U0IA
AIR1AGOIA
Alejauoln
hIejauo|n
Airauoly

Apyauna




Debts secured by floating charges
Term A Facility  (9,500,000)
Term B Facility (37,500,000)

CAPEX Facility  (1,106,250)

Interest (1,250,141)
Swap (21,539)
Total Debt (49,377,930)
Cash Grill 35,478
Cash CAU 3,095,057

Cash Gaucho (1,063,837)
Total Cash 2,066,699

Net Debt (47,311,232)




